STATE OF TEXAS § Project Safety and Family Resilience (SAFeR) Program
§ Service Provider — Lena Pope Home, Inc.
COUNTY OF TARRANT § Current Effective Dates: 10/01/2023 — 09/30/2024

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE PROJECT SAFETY AND FAMILY RESILIENCE (SAFER) PROGRAM —
LENA POPE HOME, INC.

This contract amendment revises the PROJECT SAFETY AND FAMILY RESILIENCE (SAFER) PROGRAM contract with
LENA POPE HOME, INC.

1. Revises contract to provide treatment services to youth 10-14 years of age.
2. Revises the Cost Section in 4.1 by increasing the total not to exceed amount of the contract from $25,000 to
$65,900.90, an increase of $40,900.90;
The COUNTY will pay PROVIDER no more than an amount of $65,900.90 annually.

All other terms and conditions contained in the original contract for services remain in full effect for the duration
of the contract period.

Executed this the day of , 2024, by Commissioners’ Court Order No.
TARRANT COUNTY Lena Pope Home, Inc.
STATE OF TEXAS
X x (e B0y Yolaf
Bennie Medlin Date Ms. Ashley Elgin, Ph.D) Date
Director of Juvenile Services CEO
2701 Kimbo Road, Fort Worth, TX 76111 3200 Sanguinet Street, Fort Worth, TX 76107
X
Jesus Nevarez Date
Juvenile Board Chairman
200 E Weatherford St., Fort Worth, TX 76196 *CERTIFICATION OF AVAILABLE FUNDS IN
THE AMOUNT OF $40,900.90:
COUNTY OF TARRANT
STATE OF TEXAS Grant-2004/P0031-2024/2610510000/569011
X
Tim O’Hare
County Judge
CERTIFICATION OF
APPROVED AS TO FORM: AVAILABLE FUNDS: $
Criminal District Attorney’s Office* Tarrant County Auditor

*By law, the Criminal District Attorney’s Office may only approve contracts for its clients. We reviewed this
document as to form from our client’s legal perspective. Other parties may not rely on this approval. Instead
those parties should seek contract review from independent counsel.



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES FORM 1295

lofl

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY

Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:

of business. 2024-1108063

Lena Pope Home, Inc.

Fort Worth, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 01/03/2024

being filed.

Date Acknowledged:

Tarrant County Juvenile Services

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

JS-2024-101
Amd No. 1 Project Safety and Family Resilience Services

4 Nature of interest

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) (check applicable)
Controlling | Intermediary

Andreani, Carlo Fort Worth, TX United States X

Horton, Joni Fort Worth, TX United States X

Ward, Marce Fort Worth, TX United States X

Wierzowiecki, Sonya Fort Worth, TX United States X

Elgin, Ashley Fort Worth, TX United States X

Ramirez, Robert Fort Worth, TX United States X

Tudor, Todd Fort Worth, TX United States X

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. I___I

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is /)é/h/ﬁz"\ E/Q/M , and my date of birth is 7 - é ” /9{48
My address is ?200 5M€“—’A€{ «_5%/6674 F&"%ww‘/K /X 75/&2 LZSA

(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

e
Executed in ﬁ{ //‘a//\f County, State of /EXAS  on the‘/gfﬁéay ofjd./uxﬁ—r'q 202 7 .

(month) < (year)
&A &LQ,LU 5/0 o

Signature of uthonzed_abent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V3.5.1.f1b8c3f1





